are requested to kindly submit their queries, if any to the address indicated above so as to 

reach the Stores & Purchase Officer, CSIR-CCMB, latest by 17.12.2019 (05.00 PM). 

05.  (a) Bids prepared by all the Bidders shall include  with a Bid Security (BS) / Earnest 

Money Deposit  of Rs. 1,20,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty thousand Only) or USD 1700/- 

(US Dollar One thousand Seven hundred only) through Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft drawn 

in favour of ―Director, CCMB, payable at Hyderabad. The original Bid Security/EMD must be 

delivered to address mentioned in Sr.No.2 above on or before bid submission end date and 

time as mentioned in ―Critical Date Sheet‖ failing which the bid shall be summarily rejected.